
2023-2024 Angelo State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-12   Conf: 14-8   Home: 9-4   Away: 7-5   Neutral: 4-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG

32
McGhee-Pleasant,
Tayjanna 30-30 879 29.3 178-419 .425 35-127 .276 84-111 .757 54 210 264 8.8 66 2 50 91 23 30 475 15.8

10 Lloyd, Sawyer 32-32 1091 34.1 188-431 .436 47-134 .351 46-58 .793 56 163 219 6.8 79 2 160 75 10 70 469 14.7
12 Stephens, Madeline 32-32 997 31.2 170-354 .480 19-63 .302 66-97 .680 69 178 247 7.7 73 2 77 69 29 47 425 13.3
00 Morrow, Landry 31-31 897 28.9 63-179 .352 29-94 .309 32-41 .780 17 89 106 3.4 64 1 127 68 4 36 187 6.0
13 Williams, Keniah 32-2 399 12.5 80-162 .494 1-3 .333 29-54 .537 39 71 110 3.4 50 1 10 41 56 6 190 5.9
02 Gerber, Blakely 4-3 55 13.8 9-15 .600 0-1 .000 3-5 .600 4 4 8 2.0 7 0 4 8 0 0 21 5.3
01 Honea, Madisen 32-13 567 17.7 49-131 .374 20-70 .286 20-28 .714 22 21 43 1.3 37 1 35 37 1 21 138 4.3
11 Lumsden, Madi 32-9 546 17.1 35-115 .304 21-76 .276 26-31 .839 9 47 56 1.8 53 0 36 55 1 17 117 3.7
03 Merket, Briley 32-0 464 14.5 31-141 .220 17-91 .187 15-19 .789 14 18 32 1.0 29 0 29 23 1 15 94 2.9
24 Bednarczyk, Alexandra 21-0 115 5.5 15-44 .341 0-6 .000 2-4 .500 11 10 21 1.0 27 1 3 11 2 1 32 1.5
30 Ndir, Aicha 30-8 287 9.6 17-54 .315 0-5 .000 8-25 .320 28 38 66 2.2 46 1 16 29 10 8 42 1.4
22 Pedigo, Olivia 19-0 103 5.4 10-31 .323 4-13 .308 1-3 .333 6 12 18 0.9 20 0 7 7 3 1 25 1.3
Total 32 6400 200.0 845-2076 .407 193-683 .283 332-476 .697 385 922 1307 40.8 551 11 554 528 140 252 2215 69.22
Opponents 32 6400 200.0 734-1939 .379 202-668 .302 447-595 .751 304 870 1174 36.7 469 6 378 534 67 290 2117 66.16

Team Statistics ASU OPP
SCORING 2215 2117
    Points Per Game 69.2 66.2
    Scoring Margin 3.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 845-2076 734-1939
    Field Goal Pct .407 .379
3 POINT FG-ATT 193-683 202-668
    3PT FG Pct .283 .302
    3PT Made Per Game 6.0 6.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 332-476 447-595
    FT Pct .697 .751
    FT Made Per Game 10.4 14.0
REBOUNDS 1307 1174
    Rebounds Per Game 40.8 36.7
    Rebounds Margin 4.1 –
ASSISTS 554 378
    Assists Per Game 17.3 11.8
TURNOVERS 528 534
    Turnovers Per Game 16.5 16.7
    Turnovers Margin 0.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.7
STEALS 252 290
    Steals Per Game 7.9 9.1
BLOCKS 140 67
    Blocks Per Game 4.4 2.1
ATTENDANCE 10,080 4,067
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-775 12-339
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 7-144

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Angelo St. 553 503 586 573 2215
Opponents 467 532 561 557 2117

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/03/23 vs Mary L 67-81 104
11/04/23 vs Gannon L 63-76 275
11/05/23 vs Minot St. W 83-68 284
11/10/23 vs MSU Denver W 64-39 115
11/11/23 vs Western Colo. W 64-55 124
11/24/23 MO. SOUTHERN ST. W 80-61 512
11/25/23 TAMPA L 53-63 572

* 11/30/23 at Tex. A&M-Kingsville W 66-65 150
* 12/02/23 at Tex. A&M Int'l W 95-74 135
* 12/07/23 ARK.-FORT SMITH L 64-75 752
* 12/09/23 OKLA. CHRISTIAN W 81-69 517

12/15/23 vs Bridgewater St. W 88-79 107
12/16/23 at Hawaii Hilo W 69-62 161

* 01/04/24 WESTERN N.M. W 81-68 713
* 01/06/24 EASTERN N.M. W 66-55 942
* 01/11/24 at West Tex. A&M W 70-58 1,332
* 01/13/24 at Lubbock Christian L 54-67 407
* 01/18/24 at Midwestern St. W 93-71 433
* 01/20/24 at Cameron L 47-73 70
* 01/25/24 ST. MARY'S (TX) W 75-71 1,251
* 01/27/24 ST. EDWARD'S W 76-68 410
* 02/01/24 at Eastern N.M. L 55-60 545
* 02/03/24 at Western N.M. W 60-55 150
* 02/08/24 LUBBOCK CHRISTIAN W 61-42 1,041
* 02/10/24 WEST TEX. A&M L 55-68 765
* 02/15/24 CAMERON W 88-52 827
* 02/17/24 MIDWESTERN ST. L 73-75 902
* 02/22/24 at Texas Woman's L 72-79 255
* 02/24/24 at UT Tyler W 69-62 429
* 02/28/24 at Tex. Permian Basin L 54-90 0
* 03/02/24 TEX. PERMIAN BASIN W 78-65 876

03/08/24 vs Tex. Permian Basin L 51-71 0

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Angelo State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 14-8   Home: 8-3   Away: 6-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG

32
McGhee-Pleasant,
Tayjanna 20-20 608 30.4 125-280 .446 28-92 .304 58-77 .753 32 141 173 8.7 42 1 40 68 14 20 336 16.8

12 Stephens, Madeline 22-22 725 33.0 129-264 .489 15-47 .319 55-71 .775 50 135 185 8.4 50 2 59 46 24 28 328 14.9
10 Lloyd, Sawyer 22-22 766 34.8 133-291 .457 30-84 .357 25-34 .735 39 116 155 7.0 54 1 107 51 8 48 321 14.6
00 Morrow, Landry 22-22 650 29.5 42-127 .331 21-66 .318 27-35 .771 10 63 73 3.3 46 1 98 54 3 28 132 6.0
13 Williams, Keniah 22-2 272 12.4 52-100 .520 1-3 .333 20-36 .556 24 43 67 3.0 35 1 7 23 39 2 125 5.7
01 Honea, Madisen 22-7 385 17.5 34-95 .358 14-55 .255 19-26 .731 14 16 30 1.4 21 1 25 27 1 15 101 4.6
11 Lumsden, Madi 22-8 378 17.2 23-79 .291 11-46 .239 21-24 .875 7 25 32 1.5 35 0 31 35 0 13 78 3.5
03 Merket, Briley 22-0 289 13.1 15-79 .190 10-60 .167 2-4 .500 9 8 17 0.8 18 0 19 15 0 10 42 1.9
22 Pedigo, Olivia 12-0 75 6.3 8-23 .348 2-11 .182 1-3 .333 5 12 17 1.4 14 0 5 5 3 1 19 1.6
30 Ndir, Aicha 21-7 185 8.8 13-37 .351 0-3 .000 5-15 .333 21 23 44 2.1 34 1 11 19 4 6 31 1.5
24 Bednarczyk, Alexandra 13-0 67 5.2 10-26 .385 0-5 .000 0-2 .000 5 7 12 0.9 13 0 2 8 2 0 20 1.5
Total 22 4400 200.0 584-1401 .417 132-472 .280 233-327 .713 254 635 889 40.4 362 8 404 361 98 171 1533 69.68
Opponents 22 4400 200.0 514-1348 .381 142-457 .311 292-383 .762 204 578 782 35.5 320 5 265 347 50 206 1462 66.45

Team Statistics ASU OPP
SCORING 1533 1462
    Points Per Game 69.7 66.5
    Scoring Margin 3.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 584-1401 514-1348
    Field Goal Pct .417 .381
3 POINT FG-ATT 132-472 142-457
    3PT FG Pct .280 .311
    3PT Made Per Game 6.0 6.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 233-327 292-383
    FT Pct .713 .762
    FT Made Per Game 10.6 13.3
REBOUNDS 889 782
    Rebounds Per Game 40.4 35.5
    Rebounds Margin 4.9 –
ASSISTS 404 265
    Assists Per Game 18.4 12.0
TURNOVERS 361 347
    Turnovers Per Game 16.4 15.8
    Turnovers Margin -0.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.8
STEALS 171 206
    Steals Per Game 7.8 9.4
BLOCKS 98 50
    Blocks Per Game 4.5 2.3
ATTENDANCE 8,996 3,906
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-818 11-355
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Angelo St. 380 344 417 392 1533
Opponents 321 362 390 389 1462

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/30/23 at  Tex. A&M-Kingsville W 66-65 150
12/02/23 at  Tex. A&M Int'l W 95-74 135
12/07/23 ARK.-FORT SMITH L 64-75 752
12/09/23 OKLA. CHRISTIAN W 81-69 517
01/04/24 WESTERN N.M. W 81-68 713
01/06/24 EASTERN N.M. W 66-55 942
01/11/24 at  West Tex. A&M W 70-58 1332
01/13/24 at  Lubbock Christian L 54-67 407
01/18/24 at  Midwestern St. W 93-71 433
01/20/24 at  Cameron L 47-73 70
01/25/24 ST. MARY'S (TX) W 75-71 1251
01/27/24 ST. EDWARD'S W 76-68 410
02/01/24 at  Eastern N.M. L 55-60 545
02/03/24 at  Western N.M. W 60-55 150
02/08/24 LUBBOCK CHRISTIAN W 61-42 1041
02/10/24 WEST TEX. A&M L 55-68 765
02/15/24 CAMERON W 88-52 827
02/17/24 MIDWESTERN ST. L 73-75 902
02/22/24 at  Texas Woman's L 72-79 255
02/24/24 at  UT Tyler W 69-62 429
02/28/24 at  Tex. Permian Basin L 54-90 0
03/02/24 TEX. PERMIAN BASIN W 78-65 876


